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and Prevention (CDC)
National Institute for Oecupational
Safety and Health (NIOSH)
Mational Personal Protective
Technology Laboratory (MPPTL)
P.0O. Box 18070
Pittsburgh, PA 15236-0070
Phone: 412-386-4000
Fax: 412-386-4051

August 26, 2005
RESPIRATOR USERS NOTICE

Subject: NIOSH Approvals Are Revoked for Survivair Incorporated’s Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products P95 Filter

The National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH or the Institute) wishes to
inform respirator users that the NIOSH certificates of approval listed below for Survivair
Incorporated’s Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products respirator assemblies using the P95 filter have
been revoked effective August 25, 2003.

The Institute has revoked these certificates of approval because of the respirator’s failure to meet
the performance requirements of Title 42, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 84 (42 CFR 84).
During product audit testing conducted at the Institute, the P95 filters failed the Dioctyl Phthalate
(DOP) test. The P95 filter is a component of all of these respirators that have had the NIOSH
approval revoked.

Revocation of approval means that Survivair Incorporated’s Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products P95
filters and assemblies will no longer be listed as NIOSH-approved respirators. Revocation also
means that respirators bearing these approval numbers may no longer be manufactured, assembled,
sold, or distributed.

Schedule Approval # Manufacturer Product Line Facepiece Type
84A 2511 E:}:f;‘gﬂ Eﬂ;z 6000 series w/P95 filter Full Facepiece
84A 2512 w&:&f‘iﬂﬁﬂ? 6000 series w/T01 cartridge & P95 filter  Full Facepiece
84A 2513 wsgz.zg;fmgﬂgz 6000 series w/T04 cartridge & P95 filter  Full Facepiece
84A 2514 “;E;:f;‘i 332;" 6000 series w/T05 cartridge & P95 filter  Full Facepiece
84A 2515 Eﬁﬁi DalloZ 6000 series w/T06 cartridge & P95 filter  Full Facepicce
84A 2516 wﬁ:?;ﬁ?ﬂ? 6000 series w/T08 cartridge & P95 filter  Full Facepiece
84A iy iea@®bat 6000 serics w/P95 filter Half Mask
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Schedule Approval#  Manufacturer
84A 2518 “S"a‘t[:f; fmﬁtz
e Ymopu
84A 2520 “S';'tl_::;‘]?mdﬂﬂug;z
84A 2521 E;ﬂiﬁggz
84A 2522 “S’ili[:gﬂfmgﬂgz
84A 2523 gﬁgmﬂﬂ;z
e meb
84A 2786 Wﬂl‘}:tﬂ;gugﬂ;z
84A 2787 “’S;‘;:f;lfﬂﬁllgz
84A 2788 wsgggnﬁugﬂ;z
84A 2789 Eﬁﬁﬁﬂgﬂf
w Yo
AT oty producs
84A 2820 E;xfmdﬂﬂl;;z
oo e
84A 2822 “S’ia]}:;“l?mg:gosz
84A 2823 "‘é’:i',:';’ s
B4A 1874 Willson ® Dalloz

Safety Products

Product Line
6000 series w/T01 cartridge & P95 filter

6000 series w/T04 cartridge & P95 filter
6000 series w/T05 cartridge & P95 filter
6000 series w/T06 cartridge & P95 filter
6000 series w/TO8 cartridge & P95 filter
2X01 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter
2X04 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter
2X05 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter
2X06 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter
2X08 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter
F600 or F950 w/ P95
F600 or F950 w/ TO1P95
F600 or F950 w/ TO4P95
F600 or F950 w/ TO5P95
F600 or F950 w/ TO6P95
F600 or F950 w/ TO8P95
8000 w/ P95
8000 w/ P95/T01
8000 w/ P95/T04
8000 w/ P95/T05

8000 w/ P95/T06

Facepiece
Half Mask

Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Half Mask
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece

Full Facepiece
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hedule
84A

84A

84A

84A

B4A

84A

B4A

B4A

84A

B4A

84A

B4A

84A

84A

B4A

84A

84A

B84A

84A

B4A

84A

84A

Approval #
2825

2967
2968
2969
2970
2971
3086
3087
3088
3089
3090
3091
3121
3185
3186
3187
3188
3189
3190
3208
3213

3218

Manufacturer
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson @ Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson & Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products

Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products

Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson & Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson & Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson ® Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson @ Dalloz
Safety Products
Willson & Dalloz
Safety Products

Product Line
8000 w/ PO5/TOR

F950, F600 w/ GTO1 w/ P95
F950, F600 w/ GT04 w/ P95
P950, F600 w/GT05 w/P95
F950, F600 w/ GT06 w/ P95
F950, F600 w/ GTO08 w/ P95
8000 w/ P95
8000 w/ GTO01/P95
8000 w/ GT04/P95
8000 w/ GTO5/P95
8000 w/ GT06/P95
8000 w/ GTOB/P95
F600 and F950 w/ P95 filter
6100GT w/ P95
6100GT w/ GTO1/P95
6100GT w/ GT04/P95
6100GT w/ GTO5/P95
6100GT w/ GTO6/P95
6100GT w/ GTO8/P95
F600 or F950 w/ GT09/P95
8000 w/ GT09/P95

6000 w/ GT09/P95

Facepiece Type
Full Facepiece

Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Full Facepiece
Half Mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Half mask
Full facepiece

Half Mask
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Schedule Approval#  Manufacturer Product Line Facepiece Type
84A 3219 wszézfy“;?ggﬂt‘f 6000 w/ GT09/P95 Full Facepiece
84A 3222 ws:i';:f; oty F600 or F950 w/GT09/P95 Half Mask
84A 3227 g:;:‘;‘;?ﬂgﬂ‘f 8000 w/ GT09/P95 Full Facepiece
84A 3315 wsﬁesfy“igzg;z 6100GT w/ GT09/P95 Half Mask

Survivair, Inc has discontinued production of the P95 filter pads and has stated that they will replace
recalled filters. Users may contact Survivair Customer Service at 800-821-7236.

For more information, please call the Respirator Branch at 412-386-4000.
Sincerely,

ﬁ///

lers
Acting Chief
Respirators Branch
National Personal Protective Technology Laboratory



