August 26, 2005



Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH) National Personal Protective Technology Laboratory (NPPTL) P.O. Box 18070 Pittsburgh, PA 15236-0070 Phone: 412-386-4000 Fax: 412-386-4051

RESPIRATOR USERS NOTICE

Subject: NIOSH Approvals Are Revoked for Survivair Incorporated's Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products P95 Filter

The National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH or the Institute) wishes to inform respirator users that the NIOSH certificates of approval listed below for Survivair Incorporated's Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products respirator assemblies using the P95 filter have been revoked effective August 25, 2005.

The Institute has revoked these certificates of approval because of the respirator's failure to meet the performance requirements of Title 42, *Code of Federal Regulations*, Part 84 (42 CFR 84). During product audit testing conducted at the Institute, the P95 filters failed the Dioctyl Phthalate (DOP) test. The P95 filter is a component of all of these respirators that have had the NIOSH approval revoked.

Revocation of approval means that Survivair Incorporated's Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products P95 filters and assemblies will no longer be listed as NIOSH-approved respirators. Revocation also means that respirators bearing these approval numbers may no longer be manufactured, assembled, sold, or distributed.

Schedule	Approval #	Manufacturer	Product Line	Facepiece Type
84A	2511	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2512	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T01 cartridge & P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2513	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T04 cartridge & P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2514	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T05 cartridge & P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2515	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T06 cartridge & P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2516	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T08 cartridge & P95 filter	Full Facepiece
84A	2517	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/P95 filter	Half Mask

Page 2 - Respirator User's Notice

Schedule	Approval #	Manufacturer	Product Line	Facepiece Type
84A	2518	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T01 cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2519	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T04 cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2520	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T05 cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2521	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T06 cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2522	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 series w/T08 cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2523	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	2X01 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2524	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	2X04 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2525	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	2X05 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2526	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	2X06 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2527	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	2X08 w/fixed cartridge & P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	2786	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ P95	Half Mask
84A	2787	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ T01P95	Half Mask
84A	2788	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ T04P95	Half Mask
84A	2789	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ T05P95	Half Mask
84A	2790	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ T06P95	Half Mask
84A	2791	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ T08P95	Half Mask
84A	2820	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95	Full Facepiece
84A	2821	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95/T01	Full Facepiece
84A	2822	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95/T04	Full Facepiece
84A	2823	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95/T05	Full Facepiece
84A	2824	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95/T06	Full Facepiece

Page 3 - Respirator User's Notice

Schedule	Approval #	Manufacturer	Product Line	Facepiece Type
84A	2825	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95/T08	Full Facepiece
84A	2967	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F950, F600 w/ GT01 w/ P95	Half mask
84A	2968	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F950, F600 w/ GT04 w/ P95	Half mask
84A	2969	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	P950, F600 w/GT05 w/P95	Half mask
84A	2970	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F950, F600 w/ GT06 w/ P95	Half mask
84A	2971	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F950, F600 w/ GT08 w/ P95	Half mask
84A	3086	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3087	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT01/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3088	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT04/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3089	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT05/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3090	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT06/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3091	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT08/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3121	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 and F950 w/ P95 filter	Half Mask
84A	3185	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ P95	Half mask
84A	3186	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT01/P95	Half mask
84A	3187	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT04/P95	Half mask
84A	3188	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT05/P95	Half mask
84A	3189	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT06/P95	Half mask
84A	3190	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT08/P95	Half mask
84A	3208	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/ GT09/P95	Half mask
84A	3213	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT09/P95	Full facepiece
84A	3218	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 w/ GT09/P95	Half Mask

Page 4 - Respirator User's Notice

Schedule	Approval #	Manufacturer	Product Line	Facepiece Type
84A	3219	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6000 w/ GT09/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3222	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	F600 or F950 w/GT09/P95	Half Mask
84A	3227	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	8000 w/ GT09/P95	Full Facepiece
84A	3315	Willson ® Dalloz Safety Products	6100GT w/ GT09/P95	Half Mask

Survivair, Inc has discontinued production of the P95 filter pads and has stated that they will replace recalled filters. Users may contact Survivair Customer Service at 800-821-7236.

For more information, please call the Respirator Branch at 412-386-4000.

Sincerely,

Heinz Ahlers Acting Chief

Respirators Branch

National Personal Protective Technology Laboratory